FORM PTO-1584

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Tab settings → → v v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lotus Development Corporation 55 Cambridge Parkway Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation Delaware □ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Effective Date: October 21, 2002	□ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation New York □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes □ No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/893,796 75/214,085 75/214,084 75/214,086 Additional Numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: James E. Rosini, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
<u>Jean B. Pelkowski</u> <u>Jean Pelkowski</u> 12- 20 0 Z- Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the completing and review	

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

NY01 545432 v 1

700021775

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0052 :C-20-2002 15:20 KENYON AND KENYON 212 P.03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lotus Development Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 55 Cambridge Parkway, Cambridge Massachusetts 02142, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, of all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Assignor is assigning the Trademarks as part of that portion of the good will of the business to which the Trademarks pertain as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. §1060).

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0053 Assignor also represents and warrants that it shall supply Assignee with any and all further documents necessary to effectuate this Assignment.

Lotus Development Corporation

Date: Ochber 21, 2002

Name Jung-Ock Starrett Title: Assistant Secretary

LEGAL

524192

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2588 FRAME, 0054. 24

KENYON & KENYON

One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1050

Voice: 212-425-7200 Fax: 212-425-5288

FROM: Jean E. Pelkowski

DATE:

December 20, 2002

PHONE: 212-908-6111

CLIENT MATTER:

11256/1001

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT

COMPANY

FAX No.

PHONE NO.

Patent and Trademark Office/ Assignment Branch

703-306-5995

Division

Total number of pages including this page: X 4 If you do not receive all the pages, please call (212) 908-6290.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please send the recordation notice to the above fax number to the attention of Jean E. Pelkowski.

THIS TRANSMISSION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PARTY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination or copying of this transmission is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return this transmission and any copies to us by mail. Thank you.

NY01 532763 v 1

RECORDED: 12/20/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0055